## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A and G, Inc.		03/19/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Great Pumpkin, Inc.	
Street Address:	1501 E. Cerritos Ave.	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92805	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76279532	A ALSTYLE APPAREL
Serial Number:	78308947	MAXTEK
Registration Number:	2017574	AAA ALSTYLE APPAREL & ACTIVEWEAR
Registration Number:	2067386	AMERICAN DIAMOND
Registration Number:	1689599	DIAMOND STAR
Registration Number:	2631606	EXECUTIVE BY ALSTYLE
Registration Number:	2210868	GAZIANI FASHIONS
Registration Number:	2152224	HYLAND
Registration Number:	1642454	MURINA
Registration Number:	1605715	MURINA
Registration Number:	1831796	PROFLEX
Registration Number:	2614246	TENNESSEE RIVER
Registration Number:	2611808	TENNESSEE RIVER

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0246

900007188

Fax Number: (256)718-3139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dtucker@ipwatch.com

Correspondent Name: Conrad Pitts

Address Line 1: 401 E. Tuscaloosa Street

Address Line 4: Florence, ALABAMA 35630

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Debbie Tucker

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment cover sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment Page 1#page1.tif source=Assignment Page 2#page1.tif source=Assignment Page 3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0247

	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings	<b>V V V</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  A and G, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Illinois  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:The Great Pumpkin, Inc.  Internal Address:			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: MARCH 19, 2-004	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2017574, 2067386			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1689599, 2631606,			
76279532, 78308947	2210868, 2152224, 1642454, 1605715, 1831796,			
Additional number(s)	attached Yes ✓ No 2614246, 2611808			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Conrad C. Pitts  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 401 East Tuscaloosa St.	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Florence State: AL Zip: 35630				
	E THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.  Roger Brown Name of Person Signing	MARCH 19, 2004  Signature  Date			

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A and G, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and of the applications and registrations therefor listed in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein (all hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, The Great Pumpkin, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is acquiring the Trademarks from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer, and sale of the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, the Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

AND, Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and to perform any acts which may be necessary to fully effectuate and record this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective this AL day of HARCH, 2004.

A and G, Inc., an Illinois corporation

### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CALIFORNIA STATE OF <del>ALABAMA</del>	)
ORANGIE COUNTY OF <del>LAUDERDALE</del>	) SS
COUNTY OF LAUDERDALE	,

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Roger Brown, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of A and G, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with authority to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this Fift day of March, 2004.

GLORIA J. DEL MUNDO COMM. #1365557 Notary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY ly Comm. Exp. July 20, 2006

Ploua J. Lu Musts

Notary Public

Commission Expires: July 20, 2006

# SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK	SERIAL/REG.#
A ALSTYLE APPAREL and design	76279532
AAA ALSTYLE APPAREL & ACTIVEWEAR	2017574
AMERICAN DIAMOND	2067386
DIAMOND STAR	1689599
EXECUTIVE BY ALSTYLE	2631606
GAZIANI FASHIONS	2210868
HYLAND	2152224
MAXTEK	78308947
MURINA	1642454
MURINA	1605715
PROFLEX	1831796
TENNESSEE RIVER	2614246
TENNESSEE RIVER and design	2611808

**RECORDED: 04/15/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0251